(Cannon Falls)

CITY OF CANNON FALLS

GOODHUE COUNTY
CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA 55009

"A City With A Future"

April 14, 1976

Office of Secretary of State State of Minnesota 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Sir

On April 5, 1976, at the City Election, the voters approved an amendment to the Charter of the City of Cannon Falls.

Enclosed is a certificate of the amendment and the results of the vote thereon. Please file the certificate as required by law.

Sincerely yours

Dallas Larson, City Clerk

enc. 1

I, Dallas Larson, Clerk of the City of Cannon Falls, Goodhue County, Minnesota, do upon oath depose and say:

That at a regular city election held on April 5, 1976 at Cannon Falls, Minnesota, the citizens of Cannon Falls voted on an amendment to the City Charter, said amendment and the results of the vote thereon being as follows:

Section II of Chapter II of the Charter of the City of Cannon Falls is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section II The terms of office of all said officers shall be one year, except as herein otherwise provided. The term of office of aldermen shall be three years, excepting at the first two elections after the adoption of this charter provision when the following shall apply:

First following election:

Two aldermen elected for two years One alderman elected for three years

Second following election:

One alderman elected for two years Two aldermen elected for three years

Each year thereafter:

Two aldermen for three year terms

The term of office of the Mayor shall be two years and the term of Justices of the Peace shall be two years. All officers shall hold their respective offices until their successors are elected and qualified. This amend-ment shall become effective as of the 1st day in Way, 1976, upon its approval by the voters.

Total	vote	es ca	ast	on	the	issue	1	629
	Yes	vote	9 8					345
	No	vote	25					284

I, hereby certify that said amendment passed with 54.8% of

I do further certify that the city election was held pursuant to Minnesota Statutes and City Charter provisions pertaining thereto.

Dated at Cannon Falls, Minnesota, this 14th day of April, 1976.

STATE OF MINNESOTO allar Larso DEPARTMENT OF STADBILLAS Larson, City Clerk

FILED JUR 27 1978

Com anderson Grove Secretary of State

SEAL

1

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE ANTON K. GRINLEY, JUDGE OF THE COUNTY COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FREEBORN, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTIONS 490.121, SUBDIVISIONS 13 AND 14, AND 490.124, SUBDIVISION 4.

WHEREAS, the Honorable Anton K. Grinley, Judge of the Freeborn County Court, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 490. 121, Subdivisions 13 and 14, and 490. 124, Subdivision 4, and,

WHEREAS, the said Judge Anton K. Grinley has indicated in his application that he has become physically incapacitated from performing his judicial duties during the remainder of his term in office, and said condition being attested to by his personal physician, and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Anton K. Grinley has served as such judge and as such judge of a court of record for the past eighteen (18) years, and

WHEREAS, the unlersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota did, on June 16, 1977, made a determination according to law that the said Judge Anton K. Grinley has in fact become unable to perform his judicial duties,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 490. 122, Subdivisions 13 and 14, and Section 490. 124, Subdivision 4, do herby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Anton K. Grinley, Judge of the County Court of Freeborn County, Minnesota to become effective at the close of business on July 31, 1977. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this $\frac{10^{46}}{10^{46}}$ day of June, 1977, at the State Capitol in the City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota.

#307.35

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JIIN + 8 1977

and Brokerson Shower Secretary of State

Rudy Perpich

Governor

State of Minnesota